07-19-2005 006763.00009 Form PTO-1592 (modified) 103042747 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an 2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: 1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: 1. Jun Morikawa Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha 2. Kazushige Muroi 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 ☐ Yes ■ No **JAPAN** 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 7, 2005 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 7, 2005 B. Patent Number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): N/A N/A Additional Numbers attached?

Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 concerning the document should be mailed: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account* Joseph M. Potenza Please charge or credit our deposit account for any Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. additional or refunded fees associated with recording this 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100

Do Not Use this Space

9 Statement and Signature:

01 FC:8021

Washington, D.C. 20001-4597

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

assignment

8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733

the original document.

Christopher R. Glembocki, Reg. No. 38,800

Name of Person Signing 190733 11176192 07/18/2005 DBYRNE

July 8, 2005

Date

Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

PATENT

REEL: 016772 FRAME: 0906

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	JUN MORKAWA			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kezushige MUROI		<u>,</u>	
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)		(B)		
			In consideration of the sum of or each of the undersigned, the under over to	ne dollar (\$1.00), and	d other good end valuable conside	erations paid to
(1 0)	Insert Name of Assignee Insur: Address of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHE	C KAISHA		
		(10)	15-7 Nasshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken 467-8561, Japan			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lette Patent, extensions, relegues and researchastion certificates that may be granted on the invention known a			
1	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	•	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CAR	RIAGE DRIVE CON	TROL	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	ħ.	(Attorney Docket No.			
		-	for which the undersigned has (have	executed an applic	ation for patent in the United States	of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Jul. 7</u>	, 2005		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	identification for filed applications		filed			
any app Assigns claims (research States r full right horewith	2) The undersigner siteation or continuation is in every way possible. 3) The undersigner or provisions of the Intelligent of the Undersigner institute a grant of a validation a grant of a validation from said approximation on the undersigner of the Undersign	l agreen or direction of agreematic di agreen di Linit li heret olication riteres	igness may deem necessary, is(s) to execute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patent or reisous btaining evidence and going forward vision to execute all papers and document Convention for Protection of Induse(s) to perform all affirmative acts visid States patent to the Assignes, and request(s) the Conn(s) to the said Assignes, as Assigns therein assigned, and that he has (the configurative) are particled that the has the early grant(s) the firm of Benner & sary or desirable in order to comply	application based to with such interference ente and perform or striat Property or simi thich may be neces nimissioner of Patent as of the unite inter- try have) not execute Witcoff, LTD the	nereon, for the invention, and to cool. by act which may be necessary in a lizer agreements. eary to obtain, maintain or confirm to to issue any and all Letters Pater and hereby covenants that he had, and will not execute, any agreempower to insert on this absignments.	connection with the connection with the by release or this of the United has (they have) ments in conflict ent any further
	in witness whereof,	COCOC	uted by the undersigned on the dat	e(s) opposite the u	ndersigned name(s).	
Dak	Jal. 7,.	00مر	5 Name of Invento	r Jun MOR	KAWA Jun Marikau MUROI Kozuskieg Muso	<u>√g</u> _ (SEAL)
Det	Jul. 7.	2005	Name of Invento	r <u>Kazushio</u>	MUROI Kazuskiege Muso	(SEAL)
'Det	e		Name of Invento	r		(SEAL)
Dat	•		Name of Invento	·		(SEAL)
Dyan	•		Name of Invento	of		
Det	e		Name of Invento	*		(SEAL)
Del	· ·		Name of Invento)r		
•		•	Name of Investi	our .		(SEAL)

RECORDED: 07/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016772 FRAME: 0907